东莞市贝特电子科技股份有限公司 ｜ 总部 Tel: +86 769-2307 8202 广东•东莞•松山湖
www.betterfuse.com 第 | 页 1
承 认 书
APPROVAL SHEET
客 户
Customer
品 名
Product

图章
4
4. PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Brand Mark Sapce:Straight foot
 Element Diameter Short leg NO:□.□
 Type:D:Disk,S:Square CB:Outer bend
 Varistor Voltage I:Inner bend   Sapce is 85℃
K:Small k foot    " H"is 125℃
Y:High and low feet
J:High Surge
PH=Ultra Surge
TA:Ammo,TR:Reel
1□=Combinatorial wave
2□=Times
T＆G is Horizontal patch
                                                   Tolerance:K±10%，L±15%
 VDR          □□                D               □□□       K               □□ □
New Coding Rules for Varistors
Sapce:is Straight foot＆85℃ 空白表示标准直接及85度
“H”is 125℃ H:代表高温粉125度
Short leg:NO:□.□ K后数值表剪短角长度±0.5
U:+10/-0 K后U：表示电压值+10/-0
D:-10/+0 K后D：表示电压值-10/+0
M:+5/-5 K后M：表示电压值+5/-5
CB:Outer bend CB:表示内弯脚
l:lnner bend l:表示内弯脚
Y:High and low feet Y:前后弯脚
J:High Surge J:表示高焦耳（J2或J3依表定）
PH=Ultra Surge PH:表示超高能
1□=Combinatorial wave BC 2/1 DC 3/1.5 EC 4/2 SC 6/3
2□=Times YC 10/5 C:代表40次
﹣G :is Horizontal patch ﹣G表示卧式贴片加窄带卷装
﹣L:Horizontal plug-in ﹣L表示卧式插件散装
﹣TA:Ammo,-TR:Reel ﹣TA表示盒装-TR表示卷装
﹣T1 T2 T3 T4 is bushing ﹣T1透明-T2黑色-T3蓝色带脚-T4蓝色
﹣TA:Ammo,-TR:Reel ﹣TA表盒装-TR表示卷装
4.1.New coding rules for varistors
5
5. MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part No. Part No. T Max. D Max.
H Max.
L min. F ±0.8 d + 0.05
S I / C / Y
VDR-07D180L VDR-07D180LJ 4.5 9.0 11.0 14.0 20.0 5.0 0.6
VDR-07D220K VDR-07D220KJ 4.6 9.0 11.0 14.0 20.0 5.0 0.6

Capacitance
(Reference)
Allowable
Voltage
Voltage Voltage Surge Current 10/1000μS
Standard High Surge AC (V) DC (V)  V1mA(V) IP(A) VC(V)
I(A)
Standard
I(A)
High Surge
(J)
Standard
(J)
High Surge
(W) @1KHzPF
07D180L 07D180LJ 11 14 18(15.3~20.7) 2.5 36 250 500 0.9 2.0 0.02 2800
07D220K 07D220KJ 14 18 22(19.8~24.2) 2.5 43 250 500 1.1 2.4 0.02 2300
07D270K 07D270KJ 17 22 27(24.3-29.7) 2.5 53 250 500 1.4 3.0 0.02 1800
07D330K 07D330KJ 20 26 33(29.7~36.3) 2.5 65 250 500 1.7 3.5 0.02 1500
07D390K 07D390KJ 25 31 39(35.1~42.9) 2.5 77 250 500 2.1 4.0 0.02 1300
07D470K 07D470KJ 30 38 47(42.3~51.7) 2.5 93 250 500 2.5 5.0 0.02 1100
07D560K 07D560KJ 35 45 56(50.4~61.6) 2.5 110 250 500 3.1 6.0 0.02 890
07D680K 07D680KJ 40 56 68(61.2~74.8) 2.5 135 250 500 3.6 7.0 0.02 740
07D820K 07D820KJ 50 65 82(73.8~90.2) 10 135 1200 1750 5.5 10 0.25 600
07D101K 07D101KJ 60 85 100(90~110) 10 165 1200 1750 6.5 12 0.25 500
07D121K 07D121KJ 75 100 120(108~132) 10 200 1200 1750 7.8 12 0.25 420
07D151K 07D151KJ 95 125 150(135~165) 10 250 1200 1750 9.7 13 0.25 330
07D181K 07D181KJ 115 150 180(162~198) 10 300 1200 1750 11.7 16 0.25 280
07D201K 07D201KJ 130 170 200(185~225) 10 330 1200 1750 13 17 0.25 250
07D221K 07D221KJ 140 180 220(198~242) 10 360 1200 1750 14 19 0.25 230
07D241K 07D241KJ 150 200 240(216~264) 10 395 1200 1750 15 21 0.25 210
07D271K 07D271KJ 175 225 270(243~297) 10 455 1200 1750 18 24 0.25 185
07D301K 07D301KJ 190 250 300(270~330) 10 505 1200 1750 20 26 0.25 165
07D331K 07D331KJ 210 275 330(297~363) 10 550 1200 1750 23 28 0.25 150
07D361K 07D361KJ 230 300 360(324~396) 10 595 1200 1750 25 32 0.25 140
07D391K 07D391KJ 250 320 390(351~429) 10 650 1200 1750 25 35 0.25 130
07D431K 07D431KJ 275 350 430(387~473) 10 710 1200 1750 28 40 0.25 115
07D471K 07D471KJ 300 385 470(423~517) 10 775 1200 1750 30 42 0.25 105
07D511K 07D511KJ 320 415 510(459~561) 10 845 1200 1750 30 45 0.25 100
07D561K 07D561KJ 350 460 560(504~616) 10 920 1200 1750 30 49 0.25 90
07D621K 07D621KJ 385 505 620(558~682) 10 1025 1200 1750 33 55 0.25 80
07D681K 07D681KJ 420 560 680(612~748) 10 1120 1200 1750 33 60 0.25 75
07D751K 07D751KJ 460 615 750(675~825) 10 1240 1200 1750 65 67 0.25 70
07D781K 07D781KJ 485 640 780(702~858) 10 1290 1200 1750 65 67 0.25 70
07D821K 07D821KJ 510 670 820(738~902) 10 1355 1200 1750 65 70 0.25 60
6. ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
8
Reliability Test
Mechanical Ratings